
 
 
 
 
 

2017-2018 
West Side Middle / High School 

 
SCHOOL BOUNDARY COMMITTEE 

Agenda 
 

October 5, 2016 
 
 

• Welcome & Introductions 
 

• Timeline 
 

• Purpose 
 

• Guidelines 
 

• Goals 
o Review and alter the southwest secondary school boundaries 

in order to redistribute the school populations between 
overcrowded and under crowded schools and to provide for 
future growth as much as possible  

 
• Today’s Tasks 

o Identify areas and neighborhoods that have potential for being 
rezoned 

o Develop draft boundaries or multiple options for revised 
boundaries 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PLANNING SERVICES 



  

PLANNING SERVICES  

 
ATTACHMENT #1 

 

2017-2018 TIMELINE 
SCHOOL BOUNDARY DEVELOPMENT 

 
 
 

MEETINGS 
 

October 5, 2016:  First meeting of the School Boundary Committee (SBC) – Southwest Secondary Schools 
1. Overview of school boundary development process 
2. Role of the School Boundary Committee 
3. Identification of important issues 
4. Planning Services report on student housing status: population growth projections, school housing capacities, 

target outcomes for boundary changes, etc. 
5. Discussion of school boundary changes  
6. Set next steps and data needed for the next boundary committee meeting 
7. Set follow-up boundary committee date/time/location after the parent meeting 

 
October 26, 2016: Second meeting of the School Boundary Committee 

1. Continued development of boundary change options 
2. Formulate the “best” boundary configuration for the proposed school boundaries 
3. Evaluate the degree to which the proposed new boundaries satisfy the various boundary evaluation criteria 
4. Sign off on proposed new boundaries or set a date for another boundary committee meeting if necessary 

 
November 7, 2016: Third meeting of the School Boundary Committee (if needed) 

1. Formulate the “best” boundary configuration for the proposed school boundaries 
2. Evaluate the degree to which the proposed new boundaries satisfy the various boundary evaluation criteria 
3. Sign off on proposed new boundaries 

 
Prior to December 20, 2016:  Follow-up meeting of the School Boundary Committee 

1. Discuss feedback from the parent meeting 
2. Determine if any changes are needed to the proposed school boundaries prior to going to the School Board 

  
 

 
 
 

KEY EVENTS 
 
1. November 14, 2016: District Administrators and Committee members will conduct one evening meeting, open to all 

parents, to explain the proposed changes to the school boundaries and to gather comments 
2. Prior to November 14, 2016:  Planning Department will deliver copies of the proposed new school boundary maps to 

all affected schools. Proposed new school boundary maps will be posted on the Planning Department’s rezoning web 
page 

3. *Prior to November 20, 2016:  Planning Department will notify the School Board that the “2017-2018 School 
Attendance Boundaries” will be presented for consideration and adoption at the December 20, 2016 and the January 
17, 2017 School Board meetings 

4. *Prior to November 20, 2016:  Planning Department will publish legal notice in local newspapers concerning intended 
School Board action on the 2017-2018 School Attendance Boundaries. A copy of this notice will also be posted on the 
Planning Department’s website 

5. Prior to November 14, 2016:  Communications Department will deliver copies of the “Superintendent’s Letter to 
Parents” to all affected schools for immediate distribution to all students and parents 

6. *December 20, 2016:  Date scheduled for “First Reading” of the proposed new boundaries by the School Board 
7. *January 17, 2017:  Date scheduled for “Adoption” of the proposed new school boundaries by the School Board 

 
* Events required by law. 



  

PLANNING SERVICES 

ATTACHMENT #2 
 

SCHOOL BOUNDARY COMMITTEE 
 
 

 
PURPOSE: 
 
The Purpose of the School Boundary Committee is to: 
 

• Develop and recommend to the Superintendent and the School Board proposed new school 
attendance boundaries that best meet established guidelines 

• Provide direction and advice to the Technical Assistance Subcommittee 
• Review and critique the work of the Technical Assistance Subcommittee 
• Represent the students, parents, communities, schools and district 

 
 
ROLES and RESPONSIBILITIES: 
 
Roles and Responsibilities of the School Boundary Committee are: 
 

• Make a commitment to attend all meetings and participate in communicating with the community 
• Provide feedback to the Technical Assistance Subcommittee 
• Assist in identification of critical issues  
• Help develop a school based communication plan that both informs all parents of the process and 

provides a means for the parents to provide input to their SBC representatives 
• Participate in presentations to SAC committees, PTA’s, and school organizations 
• Provide for rumor control 

 
 
 
 

TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE SUBCOMMITTEE 
 
ROLE and FUNCTION: 
 
The role of the Technical Assistance Subcommittee is to develop proposed new school attendance 
boundaries with advice and direction from the School Boundary Committee members. Such proposed new 
boundaries are to be supported by information which may include current school boundary maps, student 
location maps, statistical reports on student population growth trends, school housing capacity data, and 
analysis of the impact and effect on schools of proposed changes to current school boundary areas. 
 



  

PLANNING SERVICES 

ATTACHMENT #3 
 

GUIDELINES 
 for the Development of School 

Attendance Boundaries 
 
 

School attendance boundaries should: 
 
 

Socioeconomic Balance  
Provide a balance of racial and economic diversity among the populations 
served. 

 
 

Feeder Patterns  
Maintain an in-line feeder pattern to the greatest extent possible. 

 
 

Future Growth and Capacity  
Appropriately provide for future growth and optimum utilization of schools within 
the proposed boundaries. 

 
 

Transportation  
Provide for the safe and efficient transportation of students to and from school. 

 
 

Subdivision Integrity  
To the extent possible, incorporate complete neighborhood communities. 
 

 

Planning Integrity  
To the extent possible, should consider long term school construction plans in 
order to provide long term stability to areas affected by proposed boundary 
changes. 

 
 
 
 



RUN DATE: 10/4/2016 DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING

A.D.M. Projections SCHOOL YEAR: 2017-2018
2016 4899
2017 5270

SCHOOL: GULF MID.
GRADE 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 3 YEAR 2018 2018

FINAL FINAL FINAL FINAL Rpt. #59 RPT. #51 SCHOOL PROJECTED PROJECTED
LEVEL A.D.M. A.D.M. A.D.M. A.D.M. A.D.M. A.D.M. COHORT A.D.M. GROWTH

K 0 0
1 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 303 280 243 228 278 299 0.0610 322 23
7 276 265 277 227 247 297 1.0294 308 11
8 275 278 274 270 266 277 1.0826 322 45
9 0 0
10 0 0
11 0 0
12 0 0

K-12 854 823 794 725 791 873 951 78

ADM GROWTH ADM GROWTH
1998-99 936 2008-09 917 -16
1999-00 979 43 2009-10 887 -30
2000-01 1000 21 2010-11 880 -7 *Bnd Chg
2001-02 1004 4 2011-12 854 -26
2002-03 1042 38 2012-13 823 -31
2003-04 1103 61 2013-14 794 -29
2004-05 1098 -5 2014-15 725 -69
2005-06 1142 44 2015-16 791 66
2006-07 946 -196 *PRSMS 2016-17 873 82
2007-08 933 -13 2017-18 951 78

GRADE 5

     SCHOOL POPULATION HISTORY



RUN DATE: 10/4/2016 DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING

A.D.M. Projections SCHOOL YEAR: 2017-2018
2016 4899
2017 5270

SCHOOL: RIVER RIDGE MID.
GRADE 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 3 YEAR 2018 2018

FINAL FINAL FINAL FINAL Rpt. #59 RPT. #51 SCHOOL PROJECTED PROJECTED
LEVEL A.D.M. A.D.M. A.D.M. A.D.M. A.D.M. A.D.M. COHORT A.D.M. GROWTH

K 0 0
1 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 385 328 359 350 351 341 0.0696 367 26
7 331 396 366 371 346 361 1.0170 347 -14
8 352 339 421 396 384 360 1.0526 380 20
9 0 0
10 0 0
11 0 0
12 0 0

K-12 1068 1063 1146 1117 1081 1062 1094 32

ADM GROWTH ADM GROWTH
1998-99 1140 2008-09 1151 -270 *CLMS
1999-00 1180 40 2009-10 1142 -9
2000-01 1463 283 2010-11 1068 -74 *Bnd Chg
2001-02 1436 -27 2011-12 1068 0
2002-03 1462 26 2012-13 1063 -5
2003-04 1503 41 2013-14 1146 83
2004-05 1616 113 2014-15 1117 -29
2005-06 1466 -150 2015-16 1081 -36
2006-07 1477 11 2016-17 1062 -19
2007-08 1421 -56 2017-18 1094 32

GRADE 5

     SCHOOL POPULATION HISTORY



RUN DATE: 10/4/2016 DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING

A.D.M. Projections SCHOOL YEAR: 2017-2018
2016 4899
2017 5270

SCHOOL: SEVEN SPRINGS MID.
GRADE 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 3 YEAR 2018 2018

FINAL FINAL FINAL FINAL Rpt. #59 RPT. #51 SCHOOL PROJECTED PROJECTED
LEVEL A.D.M. A.D.M. A.D.M. A.D.M. A.D.M. A.D.M. COHORT A.D.M. GROWTH

K 0 0
1 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 464 449 459 477 530 540 0.1102 581 41
7 430 486 449 486 505 569 1.0641 575 6
8 409 441 488 487 525 540 1.0778 613 73
9 0 0
10 0 0
11 0 0
12 0 0

K-12 1303 1376 1396 1450 1560 1649 1769 120

ADM GROWTH ADM GROWTH
1998-99 1529 2008-09 1379 45
1999-00 1570 41 2009-10 1358 -21
2000-01 1705 135 2010-11 1291 -67
2001-02 1639 -66 2011-12 1303 12
2002-03 1677 38 2012-13 1376 73
2003-04 1834 157 2013-14 1396 20
2004-05 1945 111 2014-15 1450 54
2005-06 1945 0 2015-16 1560 110
2006-07 1303 -642 *PRSMS 2016-17 1649 89
2007-08 1334 31 2017-18 1769 120

GRADE 5

     SCHOOL POPULATION HISTORY



RUN DATE: 10/4/2016 DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING

A.D.M. Projections SCHOOL YEAR: 2017-2018
2016 4899
2017 5270

SCHOOL: PAUL R. SMITH MID.
GRADE 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 3 YEAR 2018 2018

FINAL FINAL FINAL FINAL Rpt. #59 RPT. #51 SCHOOL PROJECTED PROJECTED
LEVEL A.D.M. A.D.M. A.D.M. A.D.M. A.D.M. A.D.M. COHORT A.D.M. GROWTH

K 0 0
1 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 355 327 349 329 338 293 0.0598 315 22
7 363 365 335 347 308 330 0.9695 284 -46
8 332 366 375 334 338 296 0.9778 323 27
9 0 0
10 0 0
11 0 0
12 0 0

K-12 1050 1058 1059 1010 984 919 922 3

ADM GROWTH ADM GROWTH
1998-99 0 2008-09 920 24
1999-00 0 0 2009-10 943 23
2000-01 0 0 2010-11 1027 84 *Bnd Chg
2001-02 0 0 2011-12 1050 23
2002-03 0 0 2012-13 1058 8
2003-04 0 0 2013-14 1059 1
2004-05 0 0 2014-15 1010 -49
2005-06 0 0 2015-16 984 -26
2006-07 912 912 2016-17 919 -65
2007-08 896 -16 2017-18 922 3

GRADE 5

     SCHOOL POPULATION HISTORY



RUN DATE: 10/4/2016 DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING

A.D.M. Projections SCHOOL YEAR: 2017-2018 GRADE 8

2016 5608
2017 5701

SCHOOL:
GRADE 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2 YEAR 2018 2018

FINAL FINAL FINAL FINAL FINAL RPT. #51 SCHOOL PROJECTED PROJECTED
LEVEL A.D.M. A.D.M. A.D.M. A.D.M. A.D.M. A.D.M. COHORT A.D.M. GROWTH

K 0 0
1 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0
7 0 0
8 0 0
9 343 383 452 420 326 331 0.0590 336 5

10 354 304 340 393 401 338 0.9906 328 -10
11 294 325 273 316 369 424 0.9987 338 -86
12 180 230 258 218 234 246 0.7007 297 51

K-12 1171 1242 1323 1347 1330 1339 1299 -40
Planning Adjustment Based on 8th Grd 0

REVISED PROJECTION: 1299 -40

ADM GROWTH ADM GROWTH
1998-99 0 0 2008-09 0 0
1999-00 0 0 2009-10 922 922
2000-01 0 0 2010-11 1174 252
2001-02 0 0 2011-12 1171 -3
2002-03 0 0 2012-13 1242 71
2003-04 0 0 2013-14 1323 81
2004-05 0 0 2014-15 1347 24
2005-06 0 0 2015-16 1330 -17
2006-07 0 0 2016-17 1339 9
2007-08 0 0 2017-18 1299 -40

ANCLOTE HIGH

     SCHOOL POPULATION HISTORY



RUN DATE: 10/4/2016 DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING

A.D.M. Projections SCHOOL YEAR: 2017-2018 GRADE 8

2016 5608
2017 5701

SCHOOL:
GRADE 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2 YEAR 2018 2018

FINAL FINAL FINAL FINAL FINAL RPT. #51 SCHOOL PROJECTED PROJECTED
LEVEL A.D.M. A.D.M. A.D.M. A.D.M. A.D.M. A.D.M. COHORT A.D.M. GROWTH

K 0 0
1 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0
7 0 0
8 0 0
9 394 339 351 338 342 339 0.0604 345 6

10 325 325 306 308 361 349 1.0441 354 5
11 307 321 315 282 303 369 1.0045 351 -18
12 244 242 251 263 211 228 0.7504 277 49

K-12 1270 1227 1223 1191 1217 1285 1327 42
Planning Adjustment Based on 8th Grd 0

REVISED PROJECTION: 1327 42

ADM GROWTH ADM GROWTH
1998-99 1745 2008-09 1700 -17
1999-00 1880 135 2009-10 1407 -293
2000-01 1450 -430 2010-11 1341 -66
2001-02 1404 -46 2011-12 1270 -71
2002-03 1444 40 2012-13 1227 -43
2003-04 1484 40 2013-14 1223 -4
2004-05 1561 77 2014-15 1191 -32
2005-06 1709 148 2015-16 1217 26
2006-07 1711 2 2016-17 1285 68
2007-08 1717 6 2017-18 1327 42

     SCHOOL POPULATION HISTORY

GULF HIGH



RUN DATE: 10/4/2016 DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING

A.D.M. Projections SCHOOL YEAR: 2017-2018 GRADE 8

2016 5608
2017 5701

SCHOOL:
GRADE 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2 YEAR 2018 2018

FINAL FINAL FINAL FINAL FINAL RPT. #51 SCHOOL PROJECTED PROJECTED
LEVEL A.D.M. A.D.M. A.D.M. A.D.M. A.D.M. A.D.M. COHORT A.D.M. GROWTH

K 0 0
1 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 1 0 0 0
7 1 0 0 0 0
8 0 1 0 0 0 0
9 457 438 474 546 516 562 0.1002 571 9

10 466 442 431 467 588 551 1.0725 603 52
11 428 458 465 440 476 647 1.0645 587 -60
12 378 395 431 424 415 435 0.9279 600 165

K-12 1730 1734 1802 1877 1995 2195 2361 166
Planning Adjustment Based on 8th Grd 0

REVISED PROJECTION: 2361 166

ADM GROWTH ADM GROWTH
1998-99 2008-09 2467 -38
1999-00 0 0 2009-10 1928 -539 *AHS
2000-01 1108 1108 2010-11 1743 -185
2001-02 1649 541 2011-12 1730 -13
2002-03 1954 305 2012-13 1734 4
2003-04 2129 175 2013-14 1802 68
2004-05 2303 174 2014-15 1877 75
2005-06 2412 109 2015-16 1995 118
2006-07 2484 72 2016-17 2195 200
2007-08 2505 21 2017-18 2361 166

     SCHOOL POPULATION HISTORY

MITCHELL HIGH



RUN DATE: 10/4/2016 DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING

A.D.M. Projections SCHOOL YEAR: 2017-2018 GRADE 8

2016 5608
2017 5701

SCHOOL:
GRADE 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2 YEAR 2018 2018

FINAL FINAL FINAL FINAL FINAL RPT. #51 SCHOOL PROJECTED PROJECTED
LEVEL A.D.M. A.D.M. A.D.M. A.D.M. A.D.M. A.D.M. COHORT A.D.M. GROWTH

K 0 0
1 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0
7 0 0
8 1 1 0
9 304 298 332 298 262 246 0.0439 250 4

10 246 274 271 307 301 266 1.0125 249 -17
11 304 241 271 274 284 319 0.9918 264 -55
12 241 259 200 228 230 223 0.8118 259 36

K-12 1095 1072 1074 1107 1077 1055 1023 -32
Planning Adjustment Based on 8th Grd 0

REVISED PROJECTION: 1023 -32

ADM GROWTH ADM GROWTH
1998-99 1723 2008-09 1805 -94
1999-00 1801 78 2009-10 1864 59
2000-01 1775 -26 2010-11 1257 -607
2001-02 1733 -42 2011-12 1095 -162
2002-03 1770 37 2012-13 1072 -23
2003-04 1753 -17 2013-14 1074 2
2004-05 1898 145 2014-15 1107 33
2005-06 1919 21 2015-16 1077 -30
2006-07 1915 -4 2016-17 1055 -22
2007-08 1899 -16 2017-18 1023 -32

RIDGEWOOD HIGH

     SCHOOL POPULATION HISTORY



RUN DATE: 10/4/2016 DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING

A.D.M. Projections SCHOOL YEAR: 2017-2018 GRADE 8

2016 5608
2017 5701

SCHOOL:
GRADE 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2 YEAR 2018 2018

FINAL FINAL FINAL FINAL FINAL RPT. #51 SCHOOL PROJECTED PROJECTED
LEVEL A.D.M. A.D.M. A.D.M. A.D.M. A.D.M. A.D.M. COHORT A.D.M. GROWTH

K 0 0
1 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 1 1 4 1 5 6 6 0
7 5 2 2 7 2 6 6 0
8 4 7 3 4 7 4 4 0
9 420 406 386 440 413 392 0.0699 399 7

10 371 377 380 369 472 415 1.0399 408 -7
11 402 369 384 369 354 492 1.0059 417 -75
12 333 339 303 320 312 293 0.8368 412 119

K-12 1536 1501 1462 1510 1565 1608 1652 44
Planning Adjustment Based on 8th Grd 0

REVISED PROJECTION: 1652 44

ADM GROWTH ADM GROWTH
1998-99 1925 2008-09 1917 -55
1999-00 2075 150 2009-10 1899 -18
2000-01 1739 -336 2010-11 1580 -319
2001-02 1731 -8 2011-12 1536 -44
2002-03 1859 128 2012-13 1501 -35
2003-04 1893 34 2013-14 1462 -39
2004-05 1982 89 2014-15 1510 48
2005-06 2026 44 2015-16 1565 55
2006-07 1984 -42 2016-17 1608 43
2007-08 1972 -12 2017-18 1652 44

     SCHOOL POPULATION HISTORY

RIVER RIDGE HIGH



West Side Boundaries: Summary Page 
Enrolled Boundary Over/Under Boundary % Boundary % Boundary % Boundary %

HS Base Data Perm Cap Students Students Capacity Capacity Low Income Minority ESE
Anclote High 1,684 1,346 1,569 -115 93% 76% 31% 23%
Gulf High 1,560 1,306 1,217 -343 78% 69% 32% 25%
James W. Mitchell High 1,853 2,202 2,162 309 117% 31% 23% 19%
Ridgewood High 1,465 1,057 1,179 -286 80% 78% 36% 23%
River Ridge High 1,876 1,611 1,538 -338 82% 44% 15% 20%

Emrolled Boundary Over/Under Boundary % Boundary % Boundary % Boundary %
MS Base Data Perm Cap Students Students Capacity Capacity Low Income Minority ESE

Paul R. Smith Middle 1,287 938 1043 -244 81% 82% 36% 25%
Gulf Middle 1,411 882 1061 -350 75% 82% 37% 27%
Seven Springs Middle 1,350 1665 1583 233 117% 34% 21% 22%
River Ridge Middle 1,138 1064 1060 -78 93% 50% 17% 24%





















Department of Planning

West Side High School Boundaries: BASE DATA-2016-17  
TOTAL TOTAL BASE NET BOUNDARY BOUNDARY OVER / UNDER

SCHOOL ENROLL UTILIZATION BOUNDARY AREA UTILIZATION CAPACITY

TOTAL POPULATION AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA NO CHOICE CHOICE PERMANENT STUDENTS PERCENT CHANGE COUNT PERCENT AREA

BUILDING UTILIZATION 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 MATCH IN OUT CAPACITY 9-12 TERMS STUDENTS AREA COUNT

MP MR PLCLWT DPLCSL RRE SRE ASBR CO CDIR TEA SRW LLESW FSRSS HCSH GSC SSE TCVV NHWN TW TOTO CPW ORSR MORW REMW HSJW VETP SSW EP PRSMS GSHN GHSB CRW CRE CRN RHSB 1/21/2016 10/3/16 COUNT COUNT

Anclote High 1420 149 1 21 245 1,684 1,346 80% 0 1569 93% -115
Gulf High 1015 67 111 24 2 274 194 1,560 1,306 84% -7 1217 78% -350
James W. Mitchell High 4 2 218 112 536 2 140 46 76 30 214 45 125 89 181 66 50 63 30 20 40 64 9 4 162 137 1,853 2,202 119% -11 2162 117% 298
Ridgewood High 1179 2 108 227 1,465 1,057 72% 5 1179 80% -281
River Ridge High 53 29 112 88 1256 0 239 186 1,876 1,611 86% -20 1538 82% -358
TOTALS 53 29 112 88 1256 4 2 218 112 536 2 140 46 76 30 214 45 125 89 181 66 50 63 30 20 40 64 9 1420 149 1015 67 111 24 1179 9 804 989 8438 7522 89% -33 7665 91% -806

BASE BASE NET BOUNDARY BOUNDARY

AREA PERCENT BOUNDARY AREA PERCENT

AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA COUNT LOW INCOME CHANGE COUNT LOW INCOME

LOW INCOME 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 LOW INCOME TERMS LOW LOW AREA

MP MR PLCLWT DPLCSL RRE SRE ASBR CO CDIR TEA SRW LLESW FSRSS HCSH GSC SSE TCVV NHWN TW TOTO CPW ORSR MORW REMW HSJW VETP SSW EP PRSMS GSHN GHSB CRW CRE CRN RHSB COUNT INCOME INCOME COUNT

Anclote High 1080 111 1191 88% 0 1191 76%
Gulf High 687 56 83 15 841 64% 0 841 69%
James W. Mitchell High 0 0 69 20 115 1 20 17 33 9 138 32 44 17 35 12 13 12 2 5 26 41 6 667 30% 0 667 31%
Ridgewood High 919 919 87% 0 919 78%
River Ridge High 18 9 48 39 566 680 42% 0 680 44%
TOTALS 18 9 48 39 566 0 0 69 20 115 1 20 17 33 9 138 32 44 17 35 12 13 12 2 5 26 41 6 1080 111 687 56 83 15 919 4298 57% 0 4298 56%
Percentages 34% 31% 43% 44% 45% 0% 0% 32% 18% 21% 50% 14% 37% 43% 30% 64% 71% 35% 19% 19% 18% 26% 19% 7% 25% 65% 64% 67% 76% 74% 68% 84% 75% 63% 78%

BASE BASE NET BOUNDARY BOUNDARY

AREA PERCENT BOUNDARY AREA PERCENT

AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA COUNT MINORITY CHANGE COUNT MINORITY

MINORITY STUDENTS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 MINORITY TERMS MINORITY MINORITY AREA

MP MR PLCLWT DPLCSL RRE SRE ASBR CO CDIR TEA SRW LLESW FSRSS HCSH GSC SSE TCVV NHWN TW TOTO CPW ORSR MORW REMW HSJW VETP SSW EP PRSMS GSHN GHSB CRW CRE CRN RHSB COUNT COUNT

Anclote High 443 49 492 37% 0 492 31%
Gulf High 331 25 32 7 395 30% 0 395 32%
James W. Mitchell High 0 1 54 26 127 0 25 7 22 4 79 13 21 18 29 8 6 16 6 2 12 25 1 502 23% 0 502 23%
Ridgewood High 423 423 40% 0 423 36%
River Ridge High 9 4 21 16 183 233 14% 0 233 15%
TOTALS 9 4 21 16 183 0 1 54 26 127 0 25 7 22 4 79 13 21 18 29 8 6 16 6 2 12 25 1 443 49 331 25 32 7 423 2045 27% 0 2045 27%
Percentages 17% 14% 19% 18% 15% 0% 50% 25% 23% 24% 0% 18% 15% 29% 13% 37% 29% 17% 20% 16% 12% 12% 25% 20% 10% 30% 39% 11% 31% 33% 33% 37% 29% 29% 36%

